

The Willowbrook Jr Warriors (WBJW) Scholarship was created to reward high school seniors for their involvement with the Willowbrook Warriors Basketball program, their academic achievements and community involvement. WBJW will award two (2) \$500 scholarships to graduating Willowbrook High School basketball players – one boy and one girl.

Willowbrook Jr Warriors encourages any senior who plans to further their education and who meets the criteria for this scholarship to **apply by April 18, 2025**. Applications are available at the Guidance Office or online at <u>wbjrwarriors.org</u>.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

To be a candidate for this scholarship, a student must be:

- A senior at Willowbrook High School who is qualified to enter the school (college) of his/her choice on a full-time basis upon graduation from high school.
- Must have been a member in good standing of the Willowbrook High School Boys or Girls Varsity Basketball team during the 2024-25 season.
- File a completed application form with the Scholarship Committee on or before <u>3:00 p.m. on</u>

  <u>April 18, 2025.</u> These forms are to be returned to Mr. Scott Forcash in the Guidance Office.

### **SELECTION**

A committee made up of board members of the Willowbrook Jr Warriors, NFP Inc. will select the recipients of the scholarships.

- Selection of the recipient shall be made on the basis of athletic achievement, leadership qualities, school activities, personality, character, and scholastic ability and achievement.
- A letter of recommendation from a coach or teacher is required.
- A personal interview with the candidate may be conducted.
- Financial need is not a consideration.
- **Please Note:** While not a requirement, priority will be given to applicants who participated as a player in the Jr Warriors or Jr Lady Warriors youth basketball program.

## **SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT**

Each recipient shall receive a scholarship award in the amount of \$500. The student may use the award only during the academic year. The money may be only used toward:

- Tuition
- Laboratory fees and other similar charges
- Textbooks and related equipment

## **RULES**

Award winners may attend any accredited school, college, university, business school, technical school, nursing school, and others. All types of the above schools will be given equal consideration. Award winners will conduct all negotiations regarding admissions to the school of their choice and must be accepted and enter during the year in which the award is granted.

The award will be in the form of a check made payable to the winner. If the recipient chooses not to attend school, the scholarship is forfeited.

# Application for Willowbrook Jr Warriors Scholarship Please print or type. All information will be kept confidential.

Name of Applicant				
Home Address				
Telephone Number				
Email Address				
What school do you plan to attend?				
City / State				
Course of Study				
Have you been accepted at this school? When do you expect to enter?				
What career do you plan to follow?		_		
Most current GPA				
Unweighted				
Willowbrook Jr Warriors Participation:				
Years of Participation				
School Activities:				
Activity		Years of Participation		

olunteer Participation:	
Activity	Years of Participation
Athletics Participation:	
Activity	Years of Participation

## **Letter of Recommendation:**

Submit a signed letter of recommendation from a current or past coach or teacher who is not a parent, relative, or guardian.

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO MR. FORCASH IN THE GUIDANCE OFFICE ON OR BEFORE 3:00 P.M. ON APRIL 18, 2025.